.

A

s

~;

e TN g e,

SN

ata

T

. = s

T .

=P Sy

v ale®

T e gy

re ¥

P

Y ke

A am

A
i T T

e

= .m‘?‘."-ﬂ!-tm POTH

» oy

OFFICIAL JOURNAL 0F THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS.,

THURBDAY MORNING, JANUARY 21, 1569,

—1r P s

. CPRICIAL)
COMMON COUNCIL.
-—-—00—_--
BOARD OF ASSISTANT ALDERMEY.
REGULAR SESSION.
Crry Hatn, New Ofrmass,
Jaouvary 19, 1869, l’

The board met pursoant to sdjoaroment, Mr,
Breen in the chair, and lmllou,).nkm,
Walker, Camp, Grandpre, Fisher, Pandely, Wyane,
Farrell and Breen.

The mivates of Lhe previous meeting were read
aod approved.

The following communication from the surveyor
was referre d to the committee on streets and land-
i -

- BrevETOR'R Ovrice, )
Room Na 19, City Hall,
City of New Orleans,Janoary 19, 1569, f
To ;?;.flmﬁhh'lh Common Council, Bousd of Asalstant

G entieren—The following named petitions hav-
ing been published according to ls #, only require
now the vecessary resolutions of the Common
Covneil suthoriging the comptroller to advertise
snd sell the contracts for the execution of the
work petitioped for:

A petition to have brick sidewalks bordered
with curb on the sonth side of Magnolia sireet,
from Clo to St Andrews sireets.

ilon to make banquettea on Tonti from
du Meine 1o Esplanade streeis with brick pave-
ment end curb slones.

A petition to bave a shell road made on Loenst
atreet from Felicity road to Washington steeet.

1 in, respectfully, gevtiemen,
Your obedient servant,
L. Busar, City Barveyor.

Mr. Pemberton here entered aud took his seat.

The following resolation was received from the
Board of Aldermen, so amended as to add the
worda “esch district to be sold separately,” and
on motion the lution as ded conourred in.

Hezolved, That the cootroller be and he i
Lereby authorized to readjudicate, afier five days’
notice in the official MM

triots, cily of New Orleans, for the unexpired

term of Daniel Mulligan's contract. pat in defsult.

Each district to be sold separately,

The following resolutions from the Board of Al
dermen were resd sod concarred in unsnimously
on their several readings :

Resolved, That the controller be and he is hers-
by sutborized, after three days notice in the offi-
cinl journa|, to recelve seaied proposals for the
farming of the revennes and the construction of a
** powder magazine.”" on property belunging to
the city, for the term of ““five years,” the work
to be dooe in strict sccordence with plans aond
specifications on file in the office of the city sur-
veyor, and in conformity with State laws,

Be it Resolved, That permission be and ia here-
by given to the of Bt. Vincent de Paul,”

- to_tepair the roofs of the hooses called the
- Widows' Row,” on Erato street, between Si.

Charles and Carondelet sireets, (d d by the

Iate Maunsel White) with the same material, for

the protection of the o

Resolved, That the controller warrant on the
treasorer in favor of John F. Rast for the sum of
five hundred dollars in United States currency, in
reimbursement of s similar smoant deposited by
by kim at the time of the adjudicstion of the coa-
truet for digging canals.

The following resolation from the Board of Alder-
men was read and concuired ia on is several read-
ings wilh the following vote :

Yens—Messra, Kose, Aitkens, Walker, Pember.
ton, Camp, Grandpré, Pandely, Wyaue, Farrell
and Breen.

Nay—Mr. Fisher,

Resolved, That the coantroller be and he is
tisreby authorized to adjadicate, after five days’
notlee in the uﬂlci-uomu,bs contract to the low -
est bidder or bidders, for bailding two hondred

and fifty feot of wharves between Jackson and
Boraparn streets, Fourth Distriet, for the aceom-
modation of steamships, tbe work to be done in
striet accordance with specifications on file in the
uffice of the city surveyor.

Mesers. Montgomery and Morghy here eatered
and took their seats.

The finance comm ittee submitted the followiog
report, when the resolotion snd estimates aocom-
panying it were taken up and acted upon seriatim,
and afier being amended was adopted as a whaole
to read es follows :

Yess—Messrs. Roee, Aitkens, Walker, Pember-
ton, Cemp, Grandp!s, Fisher, Morphy, Wynae
and Breen.

Naye—Mesars. Montgomery, Pandely and Far-
rell.
BUDGET OF THE PROBATLE RECETPTS AND EXPENDI-
TUREB u¥ THE CITY OF KEW OELEANS POR THE
viar 1869,

Pwawce Comsurrrex Roox, |

No. 2 City Hall, :

New Orleans, Jannary 19, 1360, |

To ths Henarabls Common Connell

Gg.ﬂm-—'l‘u und , your comumittees,
beg leave 1o report for your consideration the ac
companying bodget of estimaed orﬂhﬂu
and Wufumm”ms Decem-

Hall, Market Hovess,
% Houses,

., Prisous, ete. 21,000 00
21,950 00
Bepuring and Ronning Drain,
iog Machmes. . ... ........ 30,000
Digging tsil race and placing
mhmww 18,000
geiog. widening olesn-
g ail the Draining Cavals. 80,000
128,000 0O
ETOCHII.. o oo rineennnsnihnsn 8,000 00
Fire Alarm Telegraph—8ai.- _
ries of Superintendent and
Operators, and purchase of
i 13,200 00
as
fon 120,000 €0
and supplies. . ..., ....... 30,000 00
Insane Asylom—Salsries aod
supples . ..coiiievnnnnnn s 17,000 00
15,000 00
. 15,000 00
H 000 00
20,000 00
LiguTing—
WU . oo i e ananpe DA
— 182435 0
RO Yo b hoiig £nimwa s 5,000 00
Onenivg Streets,. . 100,000 00
Punvic Bquanes axp PRoMENADES —
Repairs to iron apd wooden
Xpen Btreet Com-
mbiour....’.r ........ cene G000
Improvements io walls, etc.,
:n; planting trees in nea- 5000
£ FOUDDE, . covsnennnnns i
gro 13,000 00
Pablie Schools, ... .. 300,000 00

..

Porsb Prison—keeping pris-

T S e 50,000 00
fpquests - Ipeindipg Caroper's
tees aud Coroper's jury

feer. . 27,000 ND

Fobl'e baks under contraet..
I o e e s

Onx MiLLios Loas —
Inverest due dst April. .. ..., 50,000
Interest dne Jot October. 50 000
Ooe Year Boods doe 1st Oct, 2.'-?.;0:}

Expenee of Loan. . ..

Ciry Warss Wonge —
Interest  Coupons due on
Bords issued in payment
of Water Worls, doe Ist
e 37,500
Experses printing and lesa-
g Bonds................. 1500

Nuissnce Wharves. .. ... .. .
Balaries of Market Comnus-
Baries....... ...,
P m““d_‘kepdri 100,000
AVing ap . i
L‘ln:;g ard repafriog une
paved streets. . ... ... 130,000
Sbell Rosds under contract. . 69,750
Repairing Plank Roads. ... .. 10
Bepairing Baliast Hosds.... 10,000
Repairing Bheil Roads. ... .. gm

| Weoden Sidewalks. .

i 07,50 00

STREET Bripees— .
Buildiog new and repsiring

ber
l‘ohmtlvnth_a bject mature deliberation,
and have been compelied, in order Lo briog the ex-
penditares within the expected ipts, to red
some of the sppropriations for improvements much
. below the estimates of the city surveyor and the
street commiseivner, and in some instances much
below the - t req m'g:_.‘.ﬂ; .t::;'l
are of great importance w cOmmunity.
We deem it ooly just to state that &
amount of the expenditures in the badges for
year are dehts that should have been provided for
' by preceding sdminisirations, sud, including
these debin in the expenditures ta.be provided for
nuloflblml'w&m. arises the neces.
sity for the reduction of tes for lmporiant
improvements.
| For example: The WI‘I‘]IHI. for

» -] Rp Ead
dramning canals, on which no work
bias beem done for six years.. . ... .+ § 80,000

Julgments ... ... .00l .l
Interest on 10 per cent. bonds, sud re-
demption of first ‘s bonds. which
were issued to provide for floating
indebtedness... . .................
0 ding warranis, reglstered bills
and bills made prior to 3lst Decem-
ber, 1868....... ... A A

33l 000

617,336

$1,215,3368

From which should, however, be de-

ducted estimated receipts, ete,, that

ehould bave been included ln receipis

of former sdministration, and on

band 3ist December, 1568, viz:
Ten per cent. bonda on hand

31sr December.. . . ......... $93,350
T ity taxes of previous years 500,000
; Bille receivable of previous .

FORE- - Lo s by vsee TRH0L T $G66,251
Leaviog » balanes to be provided for

I:n:lb;'cmm )'o:nr %ehmml propi

erly be charged expenses o

former years, of .. ........ ssaieas  $582,085

ol.l'nll!.
ony A, O'Brrew,
Chairman MB::: mm
ermen.,
&, F. Prames,
Chairman Ficance Committee
Loard of Assistant Aldermen.
Tnos. R, Beapy,
Vicror Pranos,
0. Povxor,
Avrrin Kearyy,
Jony Brrrx,
Eonr, Wysse.

Resolved, That Inkhwmtzlh‘:ea‘ ‘lrihla i”nuul.ii No.
141 of the Iate cily charter, the lullowing estimate
o1 Habilittes sod expenditures of the ei y of New
Crleaps for the year 1369 be and the same i3 here-
Ly sdopted, viz :

EXPENDITURES.

Cnamry—

"or support of Orphaos, and
of the Aged and Tofirm. ... $57,000
Trestment of Swallpux pati-
1.._..,:”_......,. - 4,500
'arial of lodigen: Dead . 2,000 o
ity Tuxes, Hesmburserent of B
Compenestion of Aesessors. 294

;i !'W-Reum to
; r'.!r:-,ru 28 Coart Houses,

g2
23823

2

old Bridges............ ... 30,000 00
Salaries of Uity Officers., ... 169,000 00
BLaHOBETY. ..o vv e ’ 11,000 60
Wg;: HBuose — Balaries and 22,000 00
Wharves spd lLevees — Re-

pairs to same 25,000 09
Outstanding Warrants — To.

cloding registered and ap-

proved bills to Dec, 31, 6%, 617,335 <9
Commiesioners of Consol dut-

¢d Debt, on acoonnt Con-

soliduted Dabr w e ee B50,000
On wocount Railroad debt... 253,000

937,000 00
Public Ceremontes. . . ....... 2,000 00
R < 84,184,261 59
EECEIPTS.
Public Bchools :
Amount to be received

froMi the Siate. ... .. § 45,000 00

Licenses :

T - Y 5,000 00
Boarding hou-es 3,060 00
Billimrd 1ables $. 8 500 00
Ushs and carrisges . 15,000 00
Coffee bouses s 220,000 go
Carts, draye, omnibuses,

&te = weven g 60,000 00
Family groceries .. ... ., 45,060 O
Merchants o 55 255,000 09
i PR e 1,000 o0
Peddlers . . . 8,000 00
Street exhibiiions and

musie. . . S 1,000 00
Banke aud bapkers, . %.000 (0
lugurance companies and 30,000 00

sgenta ... : 40000 00
Dealers in  exchange,

gold, elc....... 11 000 00
Thesrers 2,500 00
Tevpin slleys 2,000 00
Hotelw.. . ........ 2 4,000 00
Commercial ageacies.. . . 1,000 00
Auctioneers. . ..... - 4,500 00
Pawn brokers. 8,000 60
Warehouges. . 2,750 00
Bteamboat agents. 2,000 00
Brokers. 12,000 00
Manufacturing establish

ments......... 7.000 00
Confee:ionsries. ..., .. 2,500 00
Menageries and circoses. 1000 00
Livery stables. ... . ... 6,000 00
Unpéertakers.. . .. .. .. 3,000 00
Dinggists.. ... .. 6,600 00
Restwurants and esting

howpee:. . .......... 5,500 00
Itiperant werchants and

rs. . T 4,000 00
Physiclans. . . 3,3?.? 00
ATOrDEYS BLlaW, . 6! 00
Butchers. . ... ... L 6,000 00
Dairies. . e L5600 00
Miscellaneous licences . 200,000 po
Uommiseions. . ... . : «2 000 00
Fines and feea.. . ... 45 000 00
Ground rents. .. .. 6,750 00
Houee of Refuge 12,000 00
Interemt............ 45,000 00
Judgment . L0600 00
Law charges. 15,000 (0
Markets . .. 56,000 00
Printing. @ . ....... . 12,000 00
Public pounds. . . 5.000 00
Workhouose.. .. .......... 6,000 00
Bifls Receivable. ... .. 302735 00
Cemeteries. . . ........... 8,000 00
City raflroads. . ..... ... 45,000 00
Levee dues or from lease

of wharves. ... ... .. 250,000 00

City taxes :

In arresrs.........._ .. §500.000 00
For 1865. . . . 590,000 00
—_———— 1,190,000 00

Ope miilion loan :

Tax for 1868, . .. & 20,000 00
Cash on hand, ten per

cent. bond. .. ., 93,350 00

Consolidated loan :

Tax for 1868, .. .. .«ss 650,000 00

Rallroad tax for 1863 ... 256,000 00
Hailroad 'ax on licenses

for 1869............ 27,000 00

g 433,000 DO
Ceonlingent.. ... ... =i 75,000 00
City Water Works. ..., 50,000 00

$4,338.085 00

The following reports from the committee on
strects and lendings were received :
CoMMITTRE OF STREETS AXD Laxpixas, |
Buakd or AssiaTasT ALDERMEN, -
City Hall, Jaouary 19, 1863, )
To the Honomhle Fresilest and Members of (he Board of
Ans ponut Aldermen
Gentlevien—Yoor committes have the hanar to
report opon the foliowing subjects referred to
them, viz:
1st. Upon the communication of the controller,
Jun. Tith, 1869, informiog the Common Council of

the adjudication of a coutract according to ordi. |

wance No. 1153, N. 8., for the construction of
sidewaiks en 1be southeast side of St Asdrew
street belween Liberty and Claiborne streets, to
J. J. O'Bara, ss principal, and E, A, Davis, secu-
rity, your cemmittee recommend the approval of
said adjudication, the scoeptance of toe ssourity,
and in accordance therewlih, present the neces-
sary resclution suthorizing the mayor to eater into
coutract with said parties, per motanal act, for
the per formence of snid work.

25. Upon the petition of John Rooney, repre-
septirg that he is owner of the whols front oo oy-
(rhéstreet between Logcust Ild Magnolia streets,
reprerentivg nlse, that the sidewalss in front
ihereof are eight inches below the grade: and
preyiog that the said sidewalks be raised ta the
projer ievel, your committee report favorahy
and effer 1he necessary resolation for sdoption.

Gerarp Famsers, Charmas,
W. W. WaLkes, '
G. PasueLy,
COMMITTER 0F BraEsrs axp Lavpives, )
Boanb or Assisrant ALDRRMEN, ;
Hall, Jan. 12, 1560, |
T the Henorabls Board of Aeslstant Aldermen :

Genfler en—Your committee have the homor to

3% 000 00
3,800 00

13,440 00

repert upun the
e I ﬂ”.u b "J'

R, e e B

of steamwships Le is now ronoiag between New
Orleans snd pdrts it Texas he - farther
wharfage facilities r;; of his busi-
vees ; wnd said petl

10D be granted to bim e erect ey

Lhe necessary sheds oo the wharves
wow used for a landing 3 ] for
he M‘h!o::d oy m!"“:; be

+ of merchan:
thipped trom this city, your committes report
’;wmblﬂik the mecessdry resoiakion for
adojtien.

2. Upun the petition of Thos. and others,
propery owoers sud residing on Magnolia street,
between Poydres aud Lafayeite streets, praying
for 8 gas lawp 1o be erected in tuat logality, your
ot mmittee report favorably and cffer the neoces-
eary resalution for sduptien.

. Your committee report a resolution for adop-
tion, o tke controller 1o sdjadicate, atter
'ﬁu du:; potice lthim official journal, & mtu::;
or macadsmizi niia str Maguoiia
Claiborne m:. o

4. Upon the petition of New Orleans Transfer
Cuar pany, claimivg damages for luss custained by
them by a defective bridge on Broad etree, yuour
coumittee report nnfa %

: GErALD Farnevy, Chairman,
W. W, Wareer,

G. Paspery, *

The following resolution scoompanying the
abowe report was read and adopted on it first
reading, snd under a suspemsion of the rules,
which was decided after ‘s call of the yeas and
miys, was placed upon ita second resding, when
Mr. Comp moved to amend by addiag the words,
“ provided no bnpediment be placed to Linder fool
PassEngers.”

The regolut'on was then finally adopted. -

Yeas—Messrs. Itose, Aitkens, Walker, Pamber.
ton, Camp, Motgomery, Graudp:é, Fisacr, Murphy
Pandely, Parrell sud Breen.

Nay—Mr, Wynne,

Wazkeas, The best interests of the eity require
the eucoursg ol cb and proper and
ueceseary aid and protection to the parties Wvests
ieg their capital in home enterprise ; and

WoesEas, It Is knowu that grest inconvenlence
ond dewmge are ovessioned by want of sheds and
mclosnres on the steswsbip wharves, such as
exiet in New York and oiber large commergial
CHes.

Bie it vesvlved, That Charles Morgan saall hava
‘he right apd is sutborized to erecs, on the steam-
ship wharves, commencing st Jalia street and ex-
undi:f eeven bundred and tifty feet abeve, all

1€

the transaction
tioner praying that permis-

, That the surveyor be and he is hereby
suihorized to re and put fn good order the
building occupied by Pelican Hook Ladder
Compasy No. 4; ided, The coat of said re-
rh“m!w (#400) four hendred dol-
18,

Hy Mr. Parrell—

Fesolved, That the surveyor be and is hereby
suihorized to bave the repairs doue to Lafaystte
Hook snd Ladder Compaay No. 1: Providing, It
does not cost over five dollars.

By Mr. Pandely—

Tiesolved, That the surve yor be and he ishereby
instructed to J“ in good order and repair the eq-
gine house Milnebarg Fire Company No. 1:
Frovided, The cost of said repairs doea nut ex-
eeed the sum of $500.

The following resolution offered by Mr. Wynne
was referrad to the committee on streets and land-
ings:

Wakkgas, The of the properties
required for the wid of Levee street, trom

~city snreeyor.
The followlng resolution from the Board
dermen wes adopted on s first reading,
under & suspension of the rules placed upon its
#eccnd reading, when it was referred to the com-
mittee on streets and landngs :
ftesolved, That the kespers of bridges on Os-

b [ ar
to & ine of not less than twesty-fiva

Hsribelemy street to the Ursulines C , has
been homologated and confirmed by a judgment

.ol the Bupreme Court ; be it therefore
Resolved, That the

, earveyor be and he is hereb;
instructed to csose Levee sirest to be .ui
widened according to the plan and tablean of ns-
sezsment bomologated by the District Coart of
New Orleans.

The following resolution, submitted by Mr
Fisber, wae adopted on its several readings with
t e following vote:

Yens—Messrs. Bose, Aitkens, Walker, Pember-
tw, Camp, Ficher, Pandely, Wyone, Farreil and
Brewn, L

N&y—Mr. Mootgomery.

Resoiced, That Bection 50 of Ordicance No.
L.u6, N, 8., be smended by soding after the word
vedd er, * hawker, dealer in lmitstion jewalry,
keeper of o stund where aricles sre disposed of
Ly chunce, such sa wheel of fortage, bassar,
e

The following resclutions were resd, and, on
mction, referred to the committee on improve-
ments and buildings :

By Mr. Fisher—

Wikigas, The enormous increase in the nse of
petroleum and other explosive substsnces and
uils for fllnmioatiog has eansed their

such dding sud inclosures as may be 'y
1o protect &il treight conveyed or to be conveyed
on bis steamsbips ; Frovided, the same shall be
construeted wholly st the expense of sald Charles
Morgen and gball be subject to the laws and ordi-
ugnces eoutrolling this subject.

Thefollowing resclution from the committee on
streets and lsndiogs was read, and & motion to
adopt, the yeas and osys being called, resalted in
ite defeat. k

Ltesoived, That the surveyor be and he is here-
by snthosized 10 raise the grade of the sidewalis
un Poydras street, vetweea Locust and Magoolia
streetn; Frovided, the cost of said work does not
exceed five bandred ($500) dollars,

ece in the basi portions of the city
1 an extent extren ely daogerons to the lives and
yroperty of the citizens ; and

Wuesess, In the event of & fire oceorring in
any one of the many stores ia whieh these wrti-
cles are kept, the great heat and danger of explo-
tion woald prevent the fi from app hing
tie burnicg boilding, and & most extecsive, de-
s'ructive and disastrons condl tion woald be
ti e inevitable copeequence, involving in all proba-
huity great loss of Lfe, as well as much valuable
property; and .

WnErEas, The municipal authorities in moat of
the lurge Northeru and Western citiea are devis-
ivg selvgourds spainst this great evil, sod this
coungil 1 ing and imp d with their
obij top the liyes and property of the

Tue following resolation from the ittee on
streets and landings was adopied on its several
rendings with the followlog vote :

Yeas—Mesars. [lose, Aitkens, Walker, Mont-
gomery, Grandpré, Fisher, Morphy, Paodely,
Wynoe, Farrell sod Breen. 3

Nays—Messrs. Pemberton and Camp,

Resoived, That the adjadication hy the oontrol-
ler ot s contract in d with ord
No, 1175, N. 8., for the construction of sidewalks
on St. Andrew street, betweea Liberty and Clai-
burne streets, to J. J. O'Hara a9 prineipai sod E.
A. Davis secority, fur snd i consideration of the
sum of two dolisrs and sixty-four centa (B2 64)
per runcing foot, bé aod the pawe is hereby ap-
proved, the secority accepted, and the mayor an-
tharized to enter into contract wita toe parties
per notarial act for the performaace of saidl work.,

The following reeclution from the committee on
atreets apd landiogs was read, and after s motion
to ley on the table was defeated npon a call of the
yeas and pays. A motion to postpone indefinitely

citizene by some prompt and wise legislation ;

Ko it therefore ordained, That thirty days
efter the promulgation of this ordinance, aad
from thenceforth, it shall not be lawful to stow
vitro glycerine, petrol phth line,
bevzine, coal cil, or any other explosive sab-
etynce or oil, except as provided hereinafier,
within the fire limits of the city, until such baild-
ings shall be erected within the same as shall be
epproved by the city surveyor, the fire committes
o1 the city connoil, and the New Orieans Board of
Underwriters, and declared by them to be fitted
in all respecta for storing the eaid articles: Pro.
vided, That coal ofl may be kept in stores within
e fire Bmits in quantities pot exceeding ffty
galiors; trat in all such cases it mast be kept in
tin coses, in packages, which must he marked
with the words * coal vil "' jo large letters, and
placed within ten feet of the main entrance to the
Blore,

Ee it further ordained, That any person or
rérsons {loi-ling this ordinance shall be flned in
the sum of ope thonsand (£1000) dollars for the
first offerse, snd two thousand ($2000) dollars for

prevailed :

HBesolved, That the cootreller be and be is here-
by suikorized to adjudicuie after five days’ notice
in the official journul, a contract to the lowest bid-
der or bidders for mucadamizing Julia street
from Hle:ulh o Claiborne streets, the work to
be done in strict dance with specificati
un filein the ofice of the city snrvayor.

The following resolutions, the former of which
was reported upon favorably by the committes on
streets and landings, were adopted on their sev-
eral readinga with the following vote :

Yeéar—Messrs, Rose, Aitkens, Walker, Pember-
ton, Camp, Grandpr!, Pisber, Morphy, Paodely,
Wyone, Farrell and Breen.

Nay—Mr. Montgomery.

Resolved, That the street commissioner be and
be is Lereby snthorized sud instrnoted to place,
or cause 1o be placed, & ** gus lamp" on Magnolia
street, between Poydras aud Lulayette sireeis,

By Mr. Wynne— .

Rresoled, That the controller be and he is here-
by smhorized, after five days’ uotice in the uffi-
cial joursul, to adjodicate v the highest vidder,
the covtract for eolleeting the Hesases on =il
it t merch , peddiers, ageuts, aad all
who sell mercbandize by sampleror otherwise,
witbout noy cstensible place businsas in the
city for the term of one year, nocording to specili-
cation from the inance committes,

The epecial committes appointed to examie
the public equares and promensades and ascercin
the condition of the shade trees, submitteg the fol-
lowing report:

Boarp oF Assistaxt ALDEEMEN, |
ity Havy, -
New Orleans, Jua, 12, 1869, i
To the Honorable the Board of Asshstant A'dermen.

Gentiviies— Your epecial committee appointad
to examine ioto the eontract of Joha M. Nelson
with the city of New Orlsans have csosed the
treea planted by Mr. Nelson to bs examined, and
find that oat of 1365 trees planted by bim 239 are
living and 506 are dead. As 20 per cent. of the
emonnt doe Mr. Nelson bas been retaived, your

i wonld r d that the said smoaat
Le specially appropria ed for the p of re-
placing the said trees, now ML that the
street e imed be hori cause sl

to
other trees, needing to be replaced on the publie
rquares, promenades or along the draining canals,
to be removed and their places Blled by naw
trees—the whole to be paid out of the regalar

bufget appropriation fo: the purpdse,
1 vur commiites offer the sppropriate resalution.

Terﬁ respecifuliy,
- W. MuxrGeseny, Chairman,
C. Caur,

The following resolution, accompanyiog the
above report, was unanimousiy adopted on its

several readiggs :

Resolved, That the strest commissioner ba and
Lie is hereby suthorized to have all trees teviously
planted by Mr. John M. Nelsom on lga pubiiz
Fquares, promenades wod along the draining
exnals, and since dead, removed, and new trees
planted in liew.

Kesolved further, That the street commissioner
be and he is hereby authorzed to canse trees Lo
e planted in all the public sqnares, promenades
#od aloog the draining canais in the city of Naw
Orleane, where such trees may be nesded, the
whole cost pot 10 exceed the budget appropria-
tion for that parpose duriog the year,

The committee on improvementa and buiidings
tubmitted the following report :

Boaky or AseisTant ALognues, Crry Hann, |
New Orleans, Junuary 12, 1860, |
To the Homorable Bonrd of Assistant Aldrman

Fentiemnen—Yoor committee en improvements
and buildinga bave the honor to report: (g the
petition of Otto Manske snd Henry Hellwig, ask-
lug permisticn to erect & stesm eogine at the
corper of Chippews sud Third streets, favorably
I.n‘y resolution,

On 1he resolution acthorizing the sarveyor to
make the vecessary repairs to the recorder’s court
vi the Secoud District, favorably.

Yery respectiuily,
Joux Bezexs, Chalrman,
s Camy,

The following resolutions accompanying the
sbove report were unanimounsly adopted on their
several readiogs

Resolved, That the city sarveyor be sad he is
hereby authorized and iustrocted to make such
tepairs 1o the becorder's Conrt of the 8econd Dis-
friot as way be in bis oplaion necessary ; and also
cause 1o be made such shelves and pl -holes
as may be riguired to aceommodate aud preserve
irom destruetion the records and archives of the
First District Coart ; said work not to cost more
than $500.

Nesolved That permission be and is hereby
grepted to Otto Msoske and Henry Hellwig to
trect a steam epgine at the ¢ormer of Third and

a1 beequent offense. one-haif to go to the
ivformer and the other half to the city treasury.
iy Mr, Pandely—

Hesodred, That Dapiel Edwards be, and he is here-
by anthorized to remove his copper works and
BleAm ecgines from the site now vccapied by bim
ou Fullun sireet, between Gravier and Poyiras
Fireets, fo the buoilding which he has erected on
Delia  street, between Gravier and Poydras
sireets,

Mr. Camp eubmitted the following resolution,
which was referred to the committee on streets
and landings :

Jesolved, That the controller be and he ishers-
bty suthorized to sell, after five days’ notice, in
tie official jonrnal, to the lowest bidder, the con-
truct for altering the grades of the sidewalks,
v herever erronecns, in that section of the city
comprised between Claborne, Galves, Canal and
Toulopse streete—the work to be performed in
sceordance with the epecifications of the city
EOTVEYOT.

Mr. Farrell submitted the following resclution,
which was adopted :

Whereas, the matter of the recent sales of the
reverues of the public markets of the city of Naw
Urleans in surrounded by ciicumstances i
8 want of proper for the public interests,
aud wherens it in proper and expedient that all
the tagts and tances connectad with the
#ud adjudications and the contracts signed there-
under should be fully investigated, therefore

e it Resolced, That 8 special joint committes,
to be composed of three memoers of the Board of
Aldermen and of four members of the Board of
Arsistart Aldermen, to be ted by the -
dents of said poards reapectively, to nnan::;
and r!gwt in relation to the same, with full power
to send for and examine witnesses, papers, etc.

Under & suspension of the rules Mr. Papdely
Introduced the following petitions and ssked their
reference to the commitiee on streets sod land-
ipgs ; granted :

The petition of property holders and residents
of the Third District askiog the council to grant a
privilege for running a ferry between said district
and Algiers.

Aud the petition of Jas. Caras and P, A. Froaty
praying for the privilege of running a ferry be-
tween the Third District of this city and Algiers.

The petition of Geo. W. Lee, property holder on
Thilip street, between Constance and Laarsl
stieets, neking that o gas lamp be placed in that
Fqoare, wes referred to the committes on streets
and landings.

The petition of Louis Power, clerk of Fifth Dis-
trict Conrt, representing that & judgment has been
cbtained i the Fourth District Court and special
privilege granted by said court on the furniiure in
the clerk’s office of the Fifth District Court, and
that plsintiff has notified petitioner of hia Inten-
tion to remove the same, waa referred to the city
avorney.

The petition of J. A. D'Hémécourt, ealling the
stiention of the il 1o the lition of the
‘““Sisters of the Poor™ and the dilapidated condi-
tion of the building known as the ““Widows' Asy.
lum,"snd donated to them, and esking for en ap-
propristion of £1000 for their relief, was referred
to ihe finarce committes,

The petition of the directresses of the St, Aana
Asylom, sobmitting their 16th anonal report, aod
a:king to be remembered in the distribation of
funds for cbaritable purposes, was referred to the
fleapece eommittes,

The petition of property holders on Julla and
Liberty streets, representing that the time allowed
in the contract for building a foot bridge across
New Caual at the foot of Liberty street, has ex-
pired ard that nothing bas been done, and recom-
nendipg a resdjudication of the contract, was re-
ferred to the committee on streets and landinga.

1ke petition of J. F. Girault, rector of St. Pe-
ters church, asking permirsion to erect a charch
within the fire limits, was referred to the commit-
tee on improvements and buildings.

The following resolution from the Board of Al- |

dermen was read, when s motion to adopt was
uegatived:

Resolced, That the mayor be and he is hareby
auiboriz:d W sige a0 Aot befors the city potary,
t:.lmferrh:dlh. am:n‘dcf J. J.hﬁ‘lius.u&r
CieRning al I'!pthi![ re|
onpaved streeta of the First Ward Ehm lgharbu
f the city to P. Morphy, as principal, sec
remaizing the same | cost of print-
II'!.::Y;&“ notarial act shall be paid by eaid P.

¥.

The following resolution from the Board of Al-

so0 violsting
dolisrs, nor more than fifty doflars, recoverab
before eny court of competent jurisdiction.

The following resolution from the Board of
Aldermen was read, sod, on motion, lsid on the
table; when Mr. Farrell gave notice that he woald

street, between Ht. Charles an atrick
streets, the work 1o be dooe instrie

with specificaions on file in office of the city
Burveyor.

The following resolutions from the Board of
Ald wert d in on their several
resdings unanimoun-ly :

Aivsolved, That the controller be snd he is here-
by suthorized to return Mr. Johu Hias the amount
of bis deposit made at tue adjodizasion of the
Nivth Bireet Marke:.

Tiesolved, That the ler he and he is here-
by sutborized to warrsat oo the Wweasurer i
favor of J. M. Howell, contractor, for the exten.
sion of the Ninth Street Market, in the sum of
seven hundred dollsrs for extra work performed,

The following resolutivn from the Board of
Aldermen coming up on its second resding was

der or bidcers, for shelling mﬂs'r;d First
t.
int

. eoncurred in:

liesoived, That a joint committee, com:
three members of the lloard of Assistant Alder-
men and two of the Board of Aldermen, be ap-
pointed to investigate the ciaims of Mrs.
Clark Gaines, and to recommend an amoant
lhunli h; pniglm n!:uurt. ualn::lldmp‘i:-m,
to quiet her titles to b, @il
nu;{now claimed by mprﬁptﬂ! " >

Tte board then adjourned.

Joux Tonrw, Hecretary,

OFFICIAL.

MavoraLTy 0F New Ounrans,
City Hall, Jan. 15, a6, "
[No. 1233—-N. 8.)

Resolved, That the controller be and he is hera-
by directed, after five days motice n the official
journal, to adjudicate to the highest bidder the
coliecting of the revennes of the Ninth Btreet Mar-
ket for the nnexpired term of Mr, John Haas,
pluced in defanlt; Provided, djudication be
made for United Siatos currency only,

(Rigned) Jouy BreEx,
President pro tem. Board Assistant Aldermen.

(migned) THOMAS MaRgry,

President Board Aldermen,

Approved Jan, 15, 1869,

) Joux R. Coxwar, Mayor.

A troe eq%r:
Joux W, OvERALL, Becretary.

1?4 1669,

Assistant
Teomas Mancey,
Board Aldermen.

Jous 1. Coxwar, Mayor.

p;’f Oy #ALL, Becratary.

an-nf: }5 L. ﬂluwm'vl.

Mayhaarsy oF New Ostsass,
»{ity

Hall, Jan. 20, 1360,

[Ndy1241—N. 8.]
Liesaived, That thi:adjudication. made to James

of a ahell-road on the

FWan ﬂﬂ“'“ Bajin St. John, betweon Bapla-
nade ﬁ;nd this Mewsirie road

three dollars (93)
’h:km:y approved,

Fallon o
tor the ::m'ﬂr:u?i:l i said shell-road.

Bigned : Jous Bares
i‘r(ww-m‘;mn tem. Hoard Assistant Aldermen.

oér rooming foot, be and
.+ that the mayor be author-
ntraot with the ssid James
uid Wm, Cullinan as seourity,

. TrHoMmas Manxev,
i Board aldermen.
|86g.

r.l'ul'u B. Coxwar, Mayor.

y &
the city of New Or
and wideved the
from Bagou Bt. Jeb "
tom widih of one gokdred and eighity feet, ao-
cording Lo an aot e

¢ uud | siroets and
pubte ﬂm‘-ﬁ‘ the ity of m and its
Al Ed »od oot jocorporated. and

Lignes dans Ja vill
ees fanbourgs, inen:
que Jes -banlievs do.la dile ville," approave le 3

mcung‘h'r BY THE MaAYOH.
Il’p:u." or New Dl.l.uul.F

ary Hall, Jaa. 4, 18G9,

Bj virtue of resolwtt o 1113, new series, of the
Con mon Covnetl of
in accordance with dhwion 121 of the sity eharter,

city nf New Oriaans, and
W that {t is the fatention of
»ta to eamse to be opened
heanst side of Orleans strost
.0 Metairia Boad, to 4 am-

tlod “sn set to regalate the

mmme,"” approved April 1J,
o R, Qoxwar, Mayor.

én‘rlm DU MAIRE.

Ik Lo NOUVELLE ﬂnnss'i

Hotegide Ville, Jauvier 4, 1560,

serien, du Conseil C

charte de la ville,
Avis est donpé o
1éans d Uintentiva
nord-est de I roe
chemin de la Mé
cent quatrevin,®
ncte intitalé * Acte

arvoyant i 'ouvertars, su
nlnﬁm des rnes et places pub-
°

wiotion No. 1113, noavelles
mun de la ville de 1a Nou-
ids ln section 121 de ls

Ta ville de 1a Nouvelle Or.
fuire puvrir et dlargir le cotd
birliane, do Bayoo 3t Jean an

!.*:e. sor une largeur coiforme

t pieds, conformament a nu

la; Noavelle Orléans et de
1(% ot non incorporés, ainei

Joux B, Coxwar, Maire,

URALTY OF NEW URLEANS,
¥ Ciy Hall, Deg, 5, 1563, i

% 1N, §.)

liar be and he is here-

bidders coniracts f g repairing and keeping io re-

‘s of the Fourth, Fifth,

and Niuth Warda of tne city, the
in Firict secordance with plans
and rpecifications fftlle in the office of the steast

MavoranTy oF NEW OniLEANs,
City Hall, Jan. 20, 1569, i’
[No. 1234—N.48.]
Lesolved, That the controller be and he is here-
by suiborized. after five days’ notice in ficial
journal, to adjudicate to the lowest bidder the

contraot to ehell apd 'genois sreet from
the Caropdelet C to Esplanade street, the
wmk to be performed according to specifications

onfile in lhtl:..‘.liza of the city sarveyor,

(oigned) A8 MAREEY,
President Board Aldermen.
(Signed) G. PANDELY,

President pro tem. Posrd Ascistant Aldermen.

Joun R. Coxwar, Mayor.,
A true co;g:
Jomus W, Ovenari, Beoretary.

MavorarTy OF NEW Um.nss,}
City Hall, Jan. 20, 1869,
[¥o. 1235—N. B.)
diesolved, That permission is hereby granted
to . W. Loewen to erect a * bake-oven' om
his premises, sitoated om Gravier street, be-
tween Hasin aod Hampart sireets, provided, the
nilﬁ ;;balte-onnﬁ“ Le erected ::;wwﬂmz with
exlsting laws and ordinances, remain
the plessure of the Common_Couneil, desad
(Bigned)

Tuouas Margey,
President RBoard Aldermen
(Bigned) G. Paxndry,
President pro tem. Board Assistant Aldermen,
aqppreud Jdan. 10, 1869,
(Signed) Joux R. Cowwar, Mayor.

A true ?
Jnnw. OvERALL, Beeretary,

Mavoravry ‘o Nsw OrLEAxS,
City Hall, Jan. 20, 1560, l’
[No. 1236—N, 8.]
Resolved, That the street cammissioner be and

Auvugp Kxaeny,
rd A A e

z TooMas Markky,
l#:lﬁnl Board of Aldermen.

88,
Joux R. Coxwar, Mayer.

" Du!:in 1L, Beoretary.

Corrafren’s Orrice, Civr Hary,

Orleans, Jao. 20, 1843, (’
ven that the controller will,

at bis office, on Toydey, Jun. 20, 1869, &t noon,
nidjudieate to the |
sbuve contracts ae
tions on file I the follice of the street commis-

Pas. Lin axr, Deputy Controller,

4% bidder or bidders the
diag to plans andjEpecifica-

by wirected, nfter ivo days' potice
joursal, to adjudicat to the highest bidder the
collecting of the r/venoes of
Market for the une
placed in default; 130ridol,
made for United S

President pro tem.
(Signed)

"tesident
Approved Jan. 153560,
ned)

I_r,"m.u.n or Naw ""'““‘f

Uity Hall, Jan. 18, 1863,

[NoB12:3—N. 8]

coptroller be and he is here-
in the official

Ninth Btress
ired term of Mr. Joho Haas,
The sdjudivation be
8 currenay only.
v Jous Brees,
i_ffnnrd assistany Aidermen,
Trowas Maegey,

men.

sdous B. Coxwar, Mayor,

A uroe cop& : . A
Joux W, Ovea i, Becrotary.
Coxtaovbin's O Ciry Ha
R i, T,

m;ﬂza that the controller will, at

mamﬁuhtwmﬁmx

Nioth Sireet Mtorl Fones D e of e
ths, from Febui

1560, inclusive, seon o
Pas. Ledannn, Deputy -

st to December 3lst,
srdinances.

he 18 bereby suthorized to nave the ¥
lamps avd lsmp-posts erecied on the sgnare
b ded by C Al wall B,

» Bt. Peter
end Prieur streets, and farther, that the street
con s cause the i in said it
to be put in good order and condition.

(Signed) TroMas Makkey,
President Bosrd Aldermen.
(Blgned) G. PAXDELY,

President pro tem. Board Assistant

Approved Jan. 20, 1869,
(Bigmed ) Joux R. Coxwar, Mayor.
A lrue copy:
Joux W, OveraLy. Secretary,

MAYORALTY OF NEW U-I.nnj
Jan, 20, 1869, |
[No. 1237—N. 8.)

Feslved, That the be and he ia bereby
authorized to have the roofs, capper vai-
leys and ing_of the house of fire engine
cowpary, No. 23, ou Washington street: Proci
|h?[ tost does not exceed five hondred (8i00)
dollars,

{Bigned) G. PanpeLy,
President pro tem. Board Assistant Alderman.

(Signed) Tiowss Mangey,
President Board Aldermen.

Approved Jan. 20, 1569,

(Signed) Jous R. Coxwar, Mayor,

A true cop

Toun W, . OvERALL, Beorotary.

Mavorarry oF New Oxmuss.l_
ity Hall, Jau. 20, 1360,
[No. 1238—N. B}

Frescleed. That the surveyor be and he is here-
iy suthorized sod instructed to have the truek
wose snd stable of Hope Hook and Ladder tire
‘ompany No. § pot in good order and repair :
Frovided, the cost of the repairs shall not exceed
rhe sum of five bundred (#500) dollars.

(Elgned) . Paxpery,
President pro. tem. Board Assistant Aldermen,
(Stgned) Tuowas Mangey,

President Bowrd Aldermen,
Approved Jan, 20, 1869,
{signed) Joux B. Cosmway, Mayor,
A frue copy:

Jouw W, OveraLl, Becretary,

BAYORALYY OF NEw qu.na's.}
City Hall, Jaa, 20, 1369,

[Ro. 1250—N. ».]
fiesolved, That the sdjodication made to John
Colvman & Co. for making sidewalks on Paters
and Cl , between b and Cont
streets, st the rate of $2 50 per. runniang foot, be
and is hereby approved, that the mayor be
wutharized to enter into a contraet with the nhove
vamed partles and their securities for the com-

struction of said sidewalks,

IBigned) G. PaxpmLy,
President pro tem. Board Assistant Aldermen,
(Blgned) Trosas Marerey,

President Board Aldermen,
Approved Jan, 20, 1804,
(Sigued) Joux R. Coxwar, Mayor.
A lrue copy:

__ doww W. OvEnaLL, Becretary.

Mavomartr oF NEW Ouravs,
City Hall, Jaa, 20, 1569,
[No. 1240-N. B.]
Tiesolved, Thet the adjadication by the control-
ler of & d with

er . in
No. 1176, “for the bulding spd repairing of

e —

LUMBER? COAL, WOOD.

pErex mous, <
Feturna thanks to the #2irons of New Ocleans for Lhair pa.
sive ndditions 1o his Wors™
working machines, whic (5111 enable him 1o stiend

% any business in his
tanin snd Wasbington ) rests, Mechatlcs’ Exchanges, box

BUILDER,

vears, He bas now mads exteg-
o and introdnoed s veral wood-

promotiy
Bbop aad ofice cormer of Pry.

Ne. 224 Bleaville,
-H"“m!“"’ Bax 8, Machanios' Kz.
ﬁ__af

FLYANCIAL.

KATI MAN. "':_ A
TROPICAL YING MANUFACTO BY,

- And—
*HARCOAL, OOKE, Wirry
¥ FIREWOOD,

Corner of Marais,

7

oBY-

N

o
(GEO. €. LAV Rk*ON-SIMEON TURY,)

STOCK, NOTE ANT EXCHANGE BROKERS,
132 Grevier Sireet,

FEANT OFFIOE-0P STATRS

J = HERNAN 'I‘

Rogxs,

Mo, I1 Cfrondaies Sirses.

42 O Wotse, i,

Rivavn & udig
PARIBL!.SI. t=‘.”'!‘.IIIF'l'l'Ii:Il'l‘.

atronieed by the Fmprie] o the Pranch, and eELYYE valy
el aitor e K

.S
BOUQUET, the new o0

;%"."a“:u:'rwn A dallcions Tollay
b Al .
ds Celvars, Tolsh Vinagur, of Bt

RIGAT 00,8 H!AANDA BOAP, sxquistiaj
!hm:nr;bhu‘mu ida fras non o be s, . -
B MICSADA PONATUN, for presary.

wad Boperi.

INGTLANS and TLLA
ik wid & Co, wie :-Lu'u, -
{1 e ant extonct of Yiasgyland, from

J"lﬂ

for
1GALD & 08 Tor AM, & remurkasie
. ‘hr?‘ﬂ““l‘l‘w"";bm;tu touth, %
w.ummnmi&w paries @ View
TH® LITTLE M ‘& » GUIDE TO THE P01LET,
whrwmmbmuwud

Whalmale, Rigaud & €4, 45 rus de Richaiies,
“la:t.t.lm&lu:un.mtmm':

— E—

e




